
Passenger numbers per week



Preliminary figures

• The figures for the previous week are preliminary. 
It takes some time for all passenger numbers to be 
reported, so the figures for the previous week may be 
lower than the final figures.

• The figures are taken from SIA, Avinor’s traffic database.



Top 10 airports, total week 17
Airport 2019 2023 2024 2025

2025 vs. 2024

Change Change  %

Oslo/Gardermoen 561 320 473 971 508 373 555 326 46 953 9 %

Bergen/Flesland 124 899 118 132 124 816 136 621 11 805 9 %

Trondheim/Værnes 84 821 77 224 83 440 91 186 7 746 9 %

Stavanger/Sola 78 444 73 352 75 460 79 445 3 985 5 %

Tromsø/Langnes 39 291 36 075 39 737 47 540 7 803 20 %

Bodø 32 917 30 208 34 324 39 702 5 378 16 %

Ålesund/Vigra 22 347 21 168 20 263 22 279 2 016 10 %

Kristiansand/Kjevik 21 406 17 236 17 106 18 581 1 475 9 %

Harstad/Narvik/Evenes 14 560 13 248 14 183 17 782 3 599 25 %

Bardufoss 7 009 3 416 4 162 4 480 318 8 %

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics



Passengers Avinor total per day, week 17

The change is measured against the same week in 2024
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 173 915 192 731 171 697 185 837 131 571 73 981 118 977
2023 137 358 117 481 132 156 151 245 178 398 77 719 123 069
2024 149 413 132 287 144 744 138 813 180 819 82 814 153 963
2025 164 567 179 596 160 761 162 374 166 601 85 188 163 986

10 %
36 %

11 % 17 % -8 %
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The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics



Passengers Avinor international per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers Avinor domestic per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers OSL total per day, week 17

The change is measured against the same week in 2024
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 94 498 98 253 89 192 98 080 68 877 43 558 68 862
2023 70 808 56 940 67 762 77 354 90 359 43 480 67 268
2024 76 345 67 388 72 563 69 990 91 633 47 963 82 491
2025 85 727 88 026 81 290 82 350 83 729 47 820 86 384

12 % 31 %
12 % 18 % -9 %
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Passengers OSL total per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers OSL international per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers OSL domestic per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers BGO total per day, week 17

The change is measured against the same week in 2024
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 20 643 21 094 19 845 21 492 17 521 9 725 14 579
2023 16 408 16 705 16 703 18 782 22 762 11 453 15 319
2024 18 109 16 963 18 328 17 735 23 504 10 723 19 454
2025 21 285 21 333 18 484 21 080 21 481 11 597 21 361

18 % 26 %

1 %

19 % -9 %

8 %

10 %
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Passengers BGO total per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers BGO international per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers BGO domestic per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers SVG total per day, week 17

The change is measured against the same week in 2024
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 11 502 15 534 12 662 14 858 9 555 6 557 7 776
2023 10 691 9 741 10 447 12 261 15 170 6 207 8 835
2024 10 996 10 511 11 590 10 509 14 098 6 595 11 161
2025 10 597 13 055 11 621 12 147 13 745 6 530 11 750

-4 %

24 %
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Passengers SVG total per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers SVG international per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers SVG domestic per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

   10 000

   20 000

   30 000

   40 000

   50 000

   60 000

   70 000
w

ee
k 

1
w

ee
k 

2
w

ee
k 

3
w

ee
k 

4
w

ee
k 

5
w

ee
k 

6
w

ee
k 

7
w

ee
k 

8
w

ee
k 

9
w

ee
k 

10
w

ee
k 

11
w

ee
k 

12
w

ee
k 

13
w

ee
k 

14
w

ee
k 

15
w

ee
k 

16
w

ee
k 

17
w

ee
k 

18
w

ee
k 

19
w

ee
k 

20
w

ee
k 

21
w

ee
k 

22
w

ee
k 

23
w

ee
k 

24
w

ee
k 

25
w

ee
k 

26
w

ee
k 

27
w

ee
k 

28
w

ee
k 

29
w

ee
k 

30
w

ee
k 

31
w

ee
k 

32
w

ee
k 

33
w

ee
k 

34
w

ee
k 

35
w

ee
k 

36
w

ee
k 

37
w

ee
k 

38
w

ee
k 

39
w

ee
k 

40
w

ee
k 

41
w

ee
k 

42
w

ee
k 

43
w

ee
k 

44
w

ee
k 

45
w

ee
k 

46
w

ee
k 

47
w

ee
k 

48
w

ee
k 

49
w

ee
k 

50
w

ee
k 

51
w

ee
k 

52

2019 2023 2024 2025



Passengers TRD total per day, week 17

The change is measured against the same week in 2024
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 13 446 17 463 14 522 15 870 10 099 4 969 8 452
2023 11 644 10 226 11 429 12 777 15 583 5 447 10 118
2024 12 933 11 216 12 904 12 218 15 982 5 156 13 031
2025 12 984 16 040 14 015 14 073 14 330 5 728 14 016
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Passengers TRD total per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers TRD international per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers TRD domestic per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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